6 3 2 1
. Actual Full-Load Power Consumption (120-240VAC, 50/60Hz) Rev | ——
Rear View Description @120V [@208VAC|[@240VA]Quantity
Custom Scoreboard 5.0 2.9 2.5 1
(2) 50' Fiber jumper cables — | |~ 3rd Party Speaker 16mm Video Module 6.30x3.14 6.7 [3.8 3.3 20
to 3rd Party Speaker Power Required 16mm Video Module 4.72x3.14 _ |5.0 2.9 2.5 10
— _— - — 3rd Party Sound System N/A 12 N/A 1
\ / Fiber Converters 0.1 N/A N/A 2
MPC Receiver 0.2 N/A N/A 1
Total + 30% Margin 277.2A [159.9 A |138.6A
I i Use high inrush current circuit breakers for video display.
’ * National Electrical Code requires a disconnect switch within sight of
sign or lockable within the building. If a
subpanel is fed via a breaker from a main panel inside the building,
1 ensure a lockable panel is installed.
Important. Read before Installation.
This display is intended to be installed in accordance with the
requirements of Article 600 of the National Electrical Code and/or other
Watertight Ethernet 4m_/ | | applipable local codes. This includgs proper 'grounding gnd bonding of
(Supplied by Nevco) the sign. All personnel who work with electrical connections must be
Qty. 2 Ll - educated in the safe procedures for installing and repairing electrical
m M M connections before they are given the responsibility of performing such
P tasks.
]
w D (] g Tee
Watertight Ethernet Qm/ < = *
(Supplied by Nevco) 0 L DI D !
Qty. 27 i - i )
| © | N
Z Controller Configuration V3SS
— Lg) PortA: Signal In top right
w0 cabinet when viewed from rear
.............. o|
Z Port B: Signal Out bottom left
00 = cabinet when viewed from rear
o
Signal~| | {-Signal In
Out /
50' Ethernet Straight—/l \ N 100' Ethernet Straight - <
through watertight See 275-0681 and hrouch watertioht o) e
cable supplied by Nevco 275-0198 for instructions g terug \ :
(conduit optional) to install receiver and 3rd Party Sound cable S.upph.ed by Nevco ]
electrical connections Fiber Patch Panel (Condu1t optlonal)
Load Center, /[ Power
as required

NOTE:

Make electrical connections on

first and fourth column (when viewed
from rear) before lifting in place

Power Location @
Signal Location@

Fiber Optic Data Runs
Minimum bend radius 10"

<

Video Controller / Fiber

termination box
See drawing 275-0819 for more details
See drawing 803-1239 for pressbox side

Lee's Summit
West High School
Lee's Summit, MO

Custom Video

* Load center, power
wire, conduit and

HMEVCO

Nevco, Inc.
Greenville, Illinois 62246

fittings are supplied

Last ECO

Drawing No. Quote 43549 Elec

by installer.

Drawn MJM 4

~O
N}
~5)

/2022

Sheet | ofy

6 |

2

1




Panel Schedule

Description

16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Tall Modules
16mm Short Modules
16mm Short Modules
16mm Short Modules
16mm Short Modules
Sound System

Sound System
Scoreboard

Fiber Adaptors

Total

max KVA

208 VAC-3Phase

DA
1.608

1.608

1.608

1.608

1.8

1.248

9.48

Max phase Line Current with 30% margin

B aC

1.608

1.608

1.608

1.8

1.2

1.04

8.864

9.48
102.50

1.608

1.608

1.608

1.2

1.248

0.048

7.32

breaker

2-pole
2-pole
2-pole
2-pole
2-pole
2-pole
2-pole

2-pole

1-pole
1-pole

trip

20A

Loads

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

2 Tall

3 Short
2 Short
3 Short
2 Short
Sound
System
120VAC
120VAC

Rev | ——

Lee's Summit
West High School
Lee's Summit, MO

Custom Video

HMEVCO

Nevco, Inc.
Greenville, Illinois 62246

Last ECO

Drawing No.

Quote 43549 Elec

Drawn

Dat
MJIM |4757 /2022

Sheet 9 of 9

2

1




