

6	5		4	$\Phi$		3		2	1	
	•									Rev
	Panel Schedule									
D		208	VAC-3Ph	ase						D
	Description	ØΑ	ØB	ØC	breaker	trip	Loads			
	16mm Tall Modules	1.608			2-pole	20A	2 Tall			
	16mm Tall Modules		1.608				2 Tall			
	16mm Tall Modules			1.608	2-pole	20A	2 Tall			
	16mm Tall Modules	1.608					2 Tall			
	16mm Tall Modules		1.608		2-pole	20A	2 Tall			
	16mm Tall Modules			1.608			2 Tall			
С	16mm Tall Modules	1.608			2-pole	20A	2 Tall			C
	16mm Tall Modules		1.608				2 Tall			
	16mm Tall Modules			1.608	2-pole	20A	2 Tall			
	16mm Tall Modules	1.608			2-poic	204	2 Tall			
B	16mm Short Modules		1.8		2-pole	20A	3 Short			4
	16mm Short Modules			1.2			2 Short			
	16mm Short Modules	1.8			2-pole	20A	3 Short			
	16mm Short Modules		1.2				2 Short			
В	Sound System			1.248	2-pole	20A	Sound			В
В	Sound System	1.248					System			
	Scoreboard		1.04		1-pole	20A	120VAC			
	Fiber Adaptors			0.048	1-pole	20 A	120VAC			
										_
				_						
	Total	9.48	8.864	7.32						
			0.10					Lee's Summit		
A	max KVA Max phase Line Current with 30	9.4						West High School Lee's Summit, MO Custom Video		
	76 margin	6 margin   102.50						Nevco, Inc Greenville, Illino	c. is 62246	
								Last ECO  Drawn 1 Date	_	43549 Elec
6	5		4	<u></u>		3		$ \begin{array}{c c} \text{Drawn} & \text{Date} \\ 4/27/2 \\ 2 \end{array} $	Sheet $_2$ of $_2$	
	l	<u> </u>		Į			I			